

INDIAN SPRINGS TOWN ADVISORY BOARD

Indian Springs Community Center 715 Gretta Lane Indian Springs, NV March 11, 2021 6:30pm

Minutes

Board/Council Members:	Dean Brooks-Vice Chair	Celia Clifford-Chair	Christina Mason	Matt Pinkerton
Secretary:	Lara Frank, 702-378-9744, indianspringstab@gmail.com			
County Liaison(s):	Meggan Holzer, 702-455-0341, meggan@clarkcountynv.gov			

- I. Call to Order, Pledge of Allegiance, and Roll Call
- II. Public Comment- None
- III. Approval of Minutes for February 11, 2021 Motion: Clifford; Approved
- IV. Approval of the Agenda for March 11, 2021 and Hold, Combine, or Delete any Items Motion: Mason; Approved

V. Informational Items

- 1. Receive a report from the Indian Springs Library: Jett reported on the events ongoing and upcoming at the library. Crafts, 3-D Printer, 3 square meals, summer guests.
- 2. Receive a report from Indian Springs Volunteer Fire Department: None
- 3. Receive a report from Metro: Sgt. Matt Marlow, increase in calls due to increase in housing. Went over general call numbers.
- 4. Receive a report from Nevada Highway Patrol: Additional Officer will be assigned due to increase in service area population. Went over information on contacts.
- 5. Receive a report from Creech Air Force Base concerning current activities at the facility: Nick Disario; 1. There will be an opportunity for the community to hear and weigh in one the future activities of Creech. 2. Wing Commander is leaving and a previous Commander is returning. 3. DRT Program is about to kick off at Creech. Creech will be a location for the Disaster Resiliency Team
- 6. Receive a report from Clark County Parks and Rec: Programming should return soon. Approvals pending
- 7. Receive a report from High Desert Seniors: None
- 8. Receive a report from Clark County Administrative Services: None
- VI. Planning and Zoning

None

VII. General Business Correction to the calendar: August 12th and September 16th are the correct dates for this year's meetings.

- VIII. Comments by the General Public
 - a. Jamie Reid and several residents are looking for a location to start a community garden. There is a Facebook group with information for anyone interested.
 - b. Jamie Brown proposes that the ISTAB invite public utility companies, IS School, and local business to the town board meeting for updates and open discussions.
- IX. Next Meeting Date: April 15, 2021.
- X. Adjournment at 7:15 p.m.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations:

Indian Springs Library, 715 Gretta Ln, Indian Springs, NV 89018Indian Springs School, 400 Sky Rd, Indian Springs, NV 89018Indian Springs Post Office, 185 US 95, Indian Springs, NV 89018Indian Springs Chevron Station, 148 MacFarland, Indian Springs, NV 89018https://notice.nv.gov/Indian Springs Chevron Station, 148 MacFarland, Indian Springs, NV 89018